

Page No....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 25(01)2024 IPS u/s 444/354/506 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 26/01/2024 at @ 09.00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
27/01/2024 at 1.30 pm	On the passage way of the complainant's residence, Moirangkhom Makha Loklaobung East of Indo Burma Road, Imphal / About 700 m South	27/01/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of at and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thokchom Anthony S/o (L) Thokchom Nabachandra Singh of Moirangkhom Makha Loklaobung East of Indo-Burmo Road, Imphal.	Ningombam Maniroton Singh, aged about 56 years S/o (L) N. Manao Singh of Moirangkhom Makha Loklaobung, Imphal West	Lurking house- trespass by night, assault or criminal force to woman with intent to outrage her modesty with criminal intimidation	SI L. Dipak Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached OE- attached OE- attached OE- attached		Punishable / u/s 444/354/506 IPC		A

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 27/01/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-charge, Imphal Police Station, Imphal West District.



Subject: Criminal trespass upon our property by Ningombam Maniroton Singh

Sir.

Last night at around 9p.m (26.01.2024), Shri Ningombam Maniroton Singh aged about 56 years of age S/o (L) N. Manao Singh, a resident of Moirangkhom Makha Loklaobung, Imphal West district, came on the passage way of my residence which is in our possession and urinated in front of me and my sister Hiyaileima Thokchom to insult and annoy us.

He also intimidated us that he will urinate everyday in front of our residence and if any member of my family objects then he or she will be chopped off with a machette. He also claims that he will urinate from his terrace on our residence premises.

A video clip of him urinating in front of my sister is recorded by my sister herself and submitted to Manipur Police facebook inbox as well as Whatsapp.

In this regard, it is requested to take appropriate legal action against Shri Ningombam Mani Singh for committing criminal trespass on our property.

Dated/Imphal. The 27th January, 2024

This report is treated as an OE of care FIR NO. 25 (01) 2024 185 Unds 444/354/506 IPC.

Impaul West Dist., Manigar

(Thokchom Anthony)

S/o (L) Thokchom Nabachandra Singh
Moirangkhom Makha Loklaobung
East of Indo-Burma Road
Imphal-795001
Phone No . -9612996872

Yours faithfully,

Thokchom Inthony